

# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मुंगेर

पत्रांक- 91231न मो0-8986915296

दिनांक- 20/8/24



प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग. कार्य प्रमंडल, मुंगेर ।

सेवा में.

जिला पदाधिकारी मुंगेर

विषय :- शीर्ष MMGSY (SC) योजनान्तर्गत पथ के निर्माण में संवेदक के विपत्र भुगतान हेतु राशि की अधियाचना के सम्बन्ध में। महाशय.

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि शीर्ष MMGSY (SC) योजनान्तर्गत पथ:-

1. T02 to Banbarsa Modi Tola में कृत कार्य के भुगतान हेतु आवंटन की अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में भर कर की जाती है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। अन्0:-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल मंगेर

			9 -			
	2019-20		Year			
Total:-	T02 to Banbarsa Modi Tola		Name of Road /Bridge			
	DHARMENDRA		Name of Contractor (in English)			Formet for
0.700	0.700		Length (Road in km/Bridge in M.)	Administra	W.D. Works Di	r Requisition of A
49.92200	49.92200		Length (Road in km/Bridge in M.) Amount (In Lacs) Main Work	Administrative Sanction	Name of Division - R.W.D. Works Division, Munger; Name of Circle - R.W.D. Works Circle, Munger	Formet for Requisition of Allotment MMGSY (SC) for the Month of Aug. 2024
42.24883	42.24883		Main Work	Agreement An	Name of Circl	SY (SC) for t
6.65879	6.65879		Maintenance	Agreement Amount (In Lacs)	e - R.W.D. Wor	ne Month of Al
20.38531	20.38531		Allotment Recived (In Lacs)		ks Circle, M	1g 2024
20.38531	20.38531		Total Expenditure as per MIS (In Lacs)		unger	
37.14432	37.14432		Value of Measurement (In Lacs)			
16.75901	16.75901		Current Demand (In Lacs)			
Completed		Work	Remarks	6		

Certified that .....

No.

1. All Works have been done as per specification of estimate and agreement

2. All report of laboratory test been received and found satisfactory

3. Works have been Supervised by the Authority concerened

4. Expenditure is entered in State MIS.

**RWD Works Division** Account Officer Munger

R

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Munger

10 01 20 2 4

# EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, Munger

## FROM GFR 19 - A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule - 150)
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of Aug.-2024

Name of the Head :- MMGSY (SC) Fund

Month:- Aug.- 2024

100 HAR	OI the Head . I'm	(00)	Tributar Trage avai		
SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No./ Date	Amount Received (in Lacs Rs.)	Particulars	
1	2	4	5	6	
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY(SC).	Up to letter no. 64 WE Ltd. 08.08.2024	1174.00581	Certified that out of Rs. 1174.00581 Lacs received during the year 2021-22 in favour of Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division, Munger, Bihar a sum of Rs 1173.17770 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY(SC) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 0.82811 Lacs remaining un-utilized at the end of the period under.	
	Total -		1174.00581		

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for witch it was Sanctioned.

#### Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii.Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer.
- v. All other codal formatities have been observed.

### 3 Physical Progress achieved :-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD. Works.

Account Officer RWD Works Division Munger

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division

Munge

20/08/2024